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Blue __omy
Background ‘SEULEMENT
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International
Symbol of 1500 mm -
Accessibility 2000 mm
(white or yellow)
ACCESSIBLE PARKING
White or Yellow PAVEMENT MARKING
SOURCE: OTTAWA
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BLOCKS 1-5 STACKED & BACK

UNITS

®
600 mm

BY PERMIT
ONLY

AVEC PERMIS
SEULEMENT

ACCESSIBLE PARKING
VERTICAL SIGNAGE
SOURCE: OTTAWA
ACCESSIBILITY DESIGN
STANDARDS

Type ngaces

125

0,25

BY PERMIT
ONLY

353010

—BLACK LETTER "P" &
BORDER

—1.5cm RED REFLECTIVE
INTERDICTOR STROKE

—2cm RED REFLECTIVE

~ ANNULAR BAND

—

—WHITE REFLECTIVE
SYMBOL AND BORDER

—BLUE REFLECTIVE
BACKGROUND AND
OUTLINE

~—

—
—BLACK LETTER
LEGEND. INCLUDE
BILINGUAL TEXT
BELOW, SEE ADJACENT
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10 STOREYS, 174+174 UNITS
FULLY SPRINKLERED
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CURB & SIDEWALK BEYOND

“ SLOPE 1.4,

RECESS MOUNTED - Armor Tile or Approved
Equal by Kinesik Engineered Products 1.855 364.7763

REFER TO CIVIL
FOR CURB DESIGN &
— CURB HEIGHTS

(150)

\

FINISHED GRADE

(400)

NOTE:

- EXPANSION JOINTS IN SIDEWALK ARE TO BE PROVIDED AT A
MAXIMUM OF 6M APART OR AS REQUIRED.

- TRANSVERSE CONTRACTION JOINTS TO BE PROVIDED AT A
MAXIMUM OF 1.5M APART OR AS REQUIRED.

- ALL CONCRETE WALKS ARE TO BE SEALED WITH 'SEALTIGHT
1220 WHITE PIGMENTED CURING COMPOUND' BY W.R.
MEADOWS OR APPROVED EQUAL APPLICATION AS PER
MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.

- PROVIDE NON-SLIP SURFACE FINISHES AT ALL BARRIER -
FREE PATHS OF TRAVEL ON SITE (TYP.)

- PROVIDE SAW CUTS @ 8" o.c. ON SLOPED AND FLARED SIDES
OF RAMP

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE TO HAVE RAISED
TRUNCATED DOME PROFILE (4-5mm HIGH) AND HIGH TONAL
CONTRAST TO THE ADJACENT GROUND SURFACE EIl. YELLOW
- PROVIDE MIN 70% LRV

PLAN DETAIL
_ K B /
Al / /// / / avs / /
/ s / z
(250) /SIDEWALK / / s
7 7 4 7 I / // g /
/ SN A A
1:50 (2%) MAX CROSS SLOPE - / / =1
- - |
COMPACTED GRANULAR 'B' BASE © I eI r
(MIN. OF 300mm COMPACTED DEPTH) U.N.O. 7. — E
3 . g e 3
COMPACTED GRANULAR ‘A’ BASE / 431* i ] %
(MIN. OF 200mm COMPACTED DEPTH) U.N.O. / % . /
—. N —
1500 MIN. @ PASSENGER LOADING ZONE s _CURBL]
o~
;g';ogg?s*:_%gg‘% SLIP RESISTANT, CONTRASTING DARK GRAY L1500 MIN—t- 3
GREATER THAN 110 | DETECTABLE WARNING TEXTURED SURFACE
CONTINUOUS TACTILE WALKING SURFACE ROADWAY

ALIGN WITH DIRECTION OF TRAVEL. REFER TO SITE PLAN

OBC REFERENCES 3.8.3.2.(3) & 3.8.3.2.(3)(d)

/ 3\ BF CURB DEPRESSION DETAIL

A100

1:10

| EXISTING |
/  HOUSES

—
=) MH-S
T\G=104.99

SITE PLAN DRAWING LEGEND

CREDIT NOTES:

—— - ———— —— PROPERTY LINE

N GICNNEE e

X

FIRE ROUTE PATH
SIAMESE CONNECTION

LOCATION OF BLDG PRINCIPAL
ENTRANCES FOR PUBLIC, FIRE
FIGHTERS AND BF USE

SERVICE EXITS / ENTRANCE POINTS
OVERHEAD DOORS

TRAFFIC FLOW

PAINTED ISLAND - NO PARKING
HEAVY DUTY PAVING

PARKING STALL COUNT PER ROW
DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE PARKING
SPACE. REFER TO CITY STANDARD
FOR PAINTED SYMBOL
FREE-STANDING SIGN

LIGHT STANDARD

EXISTING ELEMENTS

THIS SITE PLAN IS BASED UPON AND MUST BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH FILE SURVEY_20191-20 PrtLt3Con2 T D1
PREPARED BY ANNIS, O'SULLIVAN, VOLLEBEKK LTD. DATED
FEBRUARY 10, 2020. FABIANI ARCHITECTS LTD. ACCEPTS NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY, OR COMPLETENESS OF THE
DATA SUPPLIED AND SUCH DATA IS NOT INCLUDED UNDER SEALS
OF CERTIFICATION, IF ANY.

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION:

PART OF LOT 3 CONCESSION 2

PART OF LOT 3 CONCESSION 3

AND PART OF ROAD ALLOWANCE BETWEEN CONCESSION 2 AND 3
(CLOSED BY INST. LT278660)

GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF MARCH

CITY OF OTTAWA

SURVEYOR'S INFO:

ANNIS, O'SULLIVAN, VOLLEBEKK LTD.

14 Concourse Gate, Suite 500, Nepean, Ont. K2E 7S6
Phone:(613) 727-0850 / Fax: (613) 727-1079

E-mail: Nepean@aovitd.com

GENERAL NOTES:
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APARTMENT BLDG C
10 STOREYS, 266 UNITS
FULLY SPRINKLERED
FFE 106.00 (GROUND)

FFE 101.90 (BSMT)

| | |

1. ALL EXISTING PAVEMENT, CURBS, SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND
BOULEVARD AREAS DISTURBED BY THE CONSTRUCTION MUST
BE REINSTATED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE TOWN.

2. A MINIMUM SETBACK OF 1.0m FROM STREET FURNITURE TO
PROPOSED DRIVEWAYS AND SIDEWALKS SHALL BE
MAINTAINED. ALL EXISTING STREET FURNITURE TO BE
RELOCATED BY THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER TO A SETBACK OF
1.0m. THE COST OF THE RELOCATION OF ANY UTILITYIS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER/OWNER.

3. THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL UTILITY
LOCATES AND DAMAGE OR DISTURBANCE DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

4. ALL BARRIER FREE ENTRANCES AND BARRIER FREE PATHS OF
TRAVEL MUST COMPLY WITH O.B.C. 3.8.

5. THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL FIRE ROUTE AND
HANDICAP SIGNS AS SET OUT IN THE TOWN BY-LAWS AND
DESIGN CRITERIA.

6. ALL EXTERIOR ILLUMINATION TO BE DIRECTED DOWNWARD AS
WELL AS INWARD AND DESIGNED TO MAINTAIN ZERO CUTOFF
LIGHT DISTRIBUTION AS THE PROPERTY LINE.

7. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO BE CONNECTED TO THE STORM
DRAINAGE SYSTEM.

8. ALL CONDENSING UNITS TO BE SCREENED ON THE GROUND
FLOOR

9. SEPARATE PERMITS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY SIGNAGE ON THE
PROPERTY.

10. WHERE POSSIBLE TREES ARE TO BE PROTECTED FROM
CONSTRUCTION.

&) MH-s
7 T\G=103.78

DEVELOPMENT
CONSULTANT:

ARCHITECTURE &
PLANNING INITIATIVES

7-1464 CORNWALL RD
OAKVILLE, ON. L6J 7TW5

P: 905.337.724
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ABBREVIATIONS
B BOLLARD
BALC BALCONY
BF BARRIER FREE
BFFE BASEMENT FFE
CD CURB DEPRESSION
CcsSw CONCRETE SIDEWALK
EX EXISTING
PFH PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT
FFE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION

FH FIRE HYDRANT

FRS FIRE ROUTE SIGN

FYSB FRONT YARD BUILDING SETBACK
GFA GROSS FLOOR AREA

HDP HEAVY DUTY PAVING

ISYSB INTERIOR SIDE YARD SETBACK
LAND LANDSCAPE

LDP LIGHT DUTY PAVING

LB LIGHT BOLLARD

LS LIGHT STANDARD

PROV PROVIDED

REQD REQUIRED

RYSB REAR YARD BUILDING SETBACK
SDWK  SIDEWALK

TBD TO BE DETERMINED

TBR TO BE REMOVED

up UTILITY POLE

GENERAL NOTES:

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO:
1. USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS IN PREFERENCE TO

SCALING.

2. VERIFY AND CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO

AND DURING CONSTRUCTION.

3. DETERMINE LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING

SERVICES.

4. PLANS ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE

ONTARIO BUILDING CODE.
ANY CHANGES, DISCREPANCIES, OR

SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE REPORTED TO AND
REVIEWED BY THE ARCHITECT BEFORE

PROCEEDING.
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CAMPEAU DR.

ARTERIAL ROAD

PROJECT INFORMATION - PARCEL 1 APARTMENT A, B STATISTICS GARKINGITATITIC S
UNITS 1-BDRM | 1-BD+DEN | 2-BDRM TOTAL TYPE - DEDICATION (LOCATION) RATE SPACES
ZONING STANDARD REQUIRED PROVIDED (53 BF UNITS) 104 104 140 348 STACKED DW.- RESIDENTS (AT GRADE) 1.00 104
BASED ON MC5
: GFA (Zoning) GFA (OBC) STACKED DW. - VISITORS (AT GRADE) 0.10 10
IT.gI :;.RZEQNING — - 19,644-43:1 3| 41-964 Ha FLOOR LEVEL P = P p— APARTMENT - RESIDENTS (U/G) 0.93 323
- 535.4 m?
) ] APARTMENT - VISITORS (U/G) 0.10 36
2 2 2 p
FsI (MAX) 2,00 1.66 TOTAL [ 251,204 ft* | 23,337.6 m} 312,368 i1 | 29,020.0 m| e FammaimmcEl e 4
BUILDING HEIGHT (MAX) 35.0m 31.9m TOTAL 473
Front Yard Setback (MAX) 3.5m 3.0m STACKED DWELLING UNIT STATISTICS - BLOCKS 1,2,3,4,5 BICYCLE SPACES 0.575 260
Interior Side Yard Setback (MIN) 3.5m 5.7m UNITS 1-BDRM 2-BDRM TOTAL
Rear Yard Setback (MIN) 6.0 m 17.8 m
surface Parking Front & Corner 10.0m 02m Counfs| 52 | 52 104 ACCESSIBLE SPACES *COUNTED AS PART OF TOTAL SPACES ABOVE
Vora Setback (M | - Gea Zoning oac BATE =25 (40049 I S S
FSI Non-Residential (Min) 0.75 0.00 TOTAL | 99,004 ft* 9,197.8 m? | 106,182 ft* | 9,864.6 m* SMALL CARS
GFA Non-Residential : - 0.00 SMALL CAR SPACES (2.4x4.6) 40% MAX 40% 23%
Apartment & Stacked D\;vellmgs. 2,712.0 m? 2,715.0 m? DRIVE AISLE & BICYCLE REQUIREMENTS 143 82
Amenity Space (Min ém* per unit} TYPE REQUIRED COMPLIANCE
COT::;:C: rﬁ;ﬁ;ﬂ{ Nfll\rll\l? 553?29) 1,::%(:“ r:lz 1;16506(’"]"2‘2 Drive Aisle - Two way at Grade 6.7m YES NOTE:
. 2 . o Drive Alsle - Two way at Parking Garage 6.0 m YES FOR BICYCLE PARKING LOCATIONS REFER TO:
LOT COVERAGE (MAX) - 5,911.1 m2 30'1f’ Loading Space - Type A Standard 3.5x9.0 x4.2(h)m YES - LANDSCAPE PLAN L100 FOR LOCATIONS ON THE SURFACE
APARTMENT A,B FOOTPRINT - 3,837.5 m2 19.5011 BICYCLE PARKG, HORIZ - Table 111B 0.60 x 1.8m & 1.5m aisle YES - UNDERGROUND PARKING PLANS A-200A AND A-200C FOR INTERIOR LOCATIONS
STACKED DW. BLOCKS FOOTPRINT - 2,073.6 m 10.6% | I'BICYCLE PARKG, VERT - Table 111B | 0.50 x 1.5m & 1.5m aisle YES
LANDSCAPE AREA - 10,086.4 m? 51.3% -
SOFT LANDSCAPING - 7,735.2 m? 39.4%
HARD LANDSCAPING - 2,351.2 m? 12.0%
ASPHALT AREA - 3,569.9 m? 18.2%

CB
T\G=1 4.64
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BACK TO BACK (I
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v
24.4m
L

v

FFE 106.6|
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BACK TO BACK
DWELLING UNITS

FFE 106.6
(16 UNITS)

BLOCK 3 STACKED &
BACK TO BACK |
DWELLING UNITS

42.4m

BLOCK 4 STACKED &
BACK TO BACK
DWELLING UNITS
FFE 106.75
(28 UNITS)
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CREDIT NOTES:

OF CERTIFICATION, IF ANY.

THIS SITE PLAN IS BASED UPON AND MUST BE READ IN
CONJUNCTION WITH FILE SURVEY_20191-20 PrtLt3Con2 T D1
PREPARED BY ANNIS, O'SULLIVAN, VOLLEBEKK LTD. DATED
FEBRUARY 10, 2020. FABIANI ARCHITECTS LTD. ACCEPTS NO
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY, OR COMPLETENESS OF THE
DATA SUPPLIED AND SUCH DATA IS NOT INCLUDED UNDER SEALS

DEVELOPMENT
CONSULTANT:

ARCHITECTURE &
PLANNING INITIATIVES

7-1464 CORNWALL RD
OAKVILLE, ON. L6J 7TW5

P:

A
A

API

CONSULTANTS inc.

905.337.7249

LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION:

PART OF LOT 3 CONCESSION 2
PART OF LOT 3 CONCESSION 3

(CLOSED BY INST. LT278660)
GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF M
CITY OF OTTAWA

AND PART OF ROAD ALLOWANCE BETWEEN CONCESSION 2 AND 3

ARCH

SURVEYOR'S INFO:

E-mail: Nepean@aovltd.com

ANNIS, O'SULLIVAN, VOLLEBEKK LTD.
14 Concourse Gate, Suite 500, Nepean, Ont. K2E 7S6
Phone:(613) 727-0850 / Fax: (613) 727-1079

GENERAL NOTES:

IT
1.

SCALING.
2. VERIFY AND CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO
AND DURING CONSTRUCTION.

3.

SERVICES.

4.

ONTARIO BUILDING CODE.

ANY CHANGES, DISCREPANCIES, OR
SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE REPORTED TO AND
REVIEWED BY THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
PROCEEDING.

IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO:
USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS IN PREFERENCE TO

DETERMINE LOCATIONS OF ALL EXISTING

PLANS ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE

GENERAL NOTES:

MAINTAINED. ALL EXISTIN

CONSTRUCTION.

DESIGN CRITERIA.

DRAINAGE SYSTEM.

FLOOR

PROPERTY.

CONSTRUCTION.

1. ALL EXISTING PAVEMENT, CURBS, SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS AND
BOULEVARD AREAS DISTURBED BY THE CONSTRUCTION MUST
BE REINSTATED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE TOWN.

2. A MINIMUM SETBACK OF 1.0m FROM STREET FURNITURE TO
PROPOSED DRIVEWAYS AND SIDEWALKS SHALL BE

G STREET FURNITURE TO BE

RELOCATED BY THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER TO A SETBACK OF
1.0m. THE COST OF THE RELOCATION OF ANY UTILITYIS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE DEVELOPER/OWNER.

3. THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL UTILITY
LOCATES AND DAMAGE OR DISTURBANCE DURING

4. ALL BARRIER FREE ENTRANCES AND BARRIER FREE PATHS OF
TRAVEL MUST COMPLY WITH O.B.C. 3.8.
5. THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY ALL FIRE ROUTE AND;
HANDICAP SIGNS AS SET OUT IN THE TOWN BY-LAWS AND

6. ALL EXTERIOR ILLUMINATION TO BE DIRECTED DOWNWARD AS
WELL AS INWARD AND DESIGNED TO MAINTAIN ZERO CUTOFF
LIGHT DISTRIBUTION AS THE PROPERTY LINE.

7.  ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO BE CONNECTED TO THE STORM

8. ALL CONDENSING UNITS TO BE SCREENED ON THE GROUND

9. SEPARATE PERMITS ARE REQUIRED FOR ANY SIGNAGE ON THE

WHERE POSSIBLE TREES ARE TO BE PROTECTED FROM
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PROJECT N.

SITE PLAN DRAWING LEGEND
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OVERHEAD DOORS
TRAFFIC FLOW
PAINTED ISLAND - NO PARKING

HEAVY DUTY PAVING

PARKING STALL COUNT PER ROW

DESIGNATED ACCESSIBLE PARKING
SPACE. REFER TO CITY STANDARD

FOR PAINTED SYMBOL

FREE-STANDING SIGN
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ABBREVIATIONS CREDIT NOTES: DEVELOPMENT k
B BOLLARD THIS SITE PLAN IS BASED UPON AND MUST BE READ IN CONSULTANT:
BALC ~ BALCONY CONJUNCTION WITH FILE SURVEY_20191-20 PrtLt3Con2 T D1 G s k
BF BARRIER FREE PREPARED BY ANNIS, O'SULLIVAN, VOLLEBEKK LTD. DATED
BFFE  BASEMENT FFE FEBRUARY 10, 2020. FABIANI ARCHITECTS LTD. ACCEPTS NO s AP
CD CURB DEPRESSION RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ACCURACY, OR COMPLETENESS OF THE . 005,357 7249
CcSw CONCRETE SIDEWALK DATA SUPPLIED AND SUCH DATA IS NOT INCLUDED UNDER SEALS CONSULTANTS e
EX EXISTING OF CERTIFICATION, IF ANY.
PFH PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT GENERAL NOTES:
EEE E:E:ESHEB;A_S'?R ELEVATION LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION: IT S THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBLLTY TO:
FRS FIRE ROUTE SIGN PART OF LOT 3 CONCESSION 2 SOHNG, NS NPREFEREICETE
g\'(:SAB gggg; \F(ﬁggRBAUI%EEAING SETBACK PART OF LOT 3 CONCESSION 3 E{N\BES:JFFESQ% Sng% L%%g:yENSlONS PRIOR TO
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- - \ \ MAINTAINED. ALL EXISTING STREET FURNITURE TO BE
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A o I == TOTAL | 196,924 ft2 | 18,294.9 mt 238,387 ft* | 22,146.9 m* O PSSae,
., v* T T '7
\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\:H-:::_T /\§\ OF ))
B S B AR RCEe A AR STACKED DWELLING UNIT STATISTICS - BLOCKS 6,7,8,9 & ARGHITECTS 2
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